HAE100W SERIES
HALF-BRICK DC-DC CONVERTER
4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT RANGE
UP TO 100Watts
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• NO MINIMUM LOAD REQUIRED
• 3000VAC REINFORCED INSULATION FOR 110VIN
2250VDC BASIC INSULATION FOR 24VIN AND 48VIN

3000VAC
ISOLATION
2250VDC
ISOLATION
REMOTE
CONTROL UVP OCP SCP OVP OTP
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ otherwise noted
Input Range Output Voltage Output Current
@Full Load
Input Current
@ No Load
Efficiency Maximum
Capacitor Load Model
Number
VDC VDC A mA % µF
HAE100-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 3.3 25 20 91 75700
HAE100-24S05W 9 ~ 36 5 20 25 93 40000
HAE100-24S12W 8.5 ~ 36 12 8.4 25 90 7000
HAE100-24S15W 8.5 ~ 36 15 6.7 25 91 4460
HAE100-24S24W 8.5 ~ 36 24 4.2 25 90 1750
HAE100-24S28W 8.5 ~ 36 28 3.6 25 90 1280
HAE100-24S48W 8.5 ~ 36 48 2.1 35 90 430
HAE100-48S3P3W 16.5 ~ 75 3.3 25 15 91 75700
HAE100-48S05W 16.5 ~ 75 5 20 15 93 40000
HAE100-48S12W 16.5 ~ 75 12 8.4 20 90 7000
HAE100-48S15W 16.5 ~ 75 15 6.7 20 91 4460
HAE100-48S24W 16.5 ~ 75 24 4.2 20 90 1750
HAE100-48S28W 16.5 ~ 75 28 3.6 20 92 1280
HAE100-48S48W 16.5 ~ 75 48 2.1 25 91 430
HAE100-110S3P3W 43 ~ 160 3.3 25 10 87 75700
HAE100-110S05W 43 ~ 160 5 20 10 90 40000
HAE100-110S12W 43 ~ 160 12 8.4 10 90 7000
HAE100-110S15W 43 ~ 160 15 6.7 10 90 4460
HAE100-110S24W 43 ~ 160 24 4.2 10 90 1750
HAE100-110S28W 43 ~ 160 28 3.6 10 90 1280
HAE100-110S48W 43 ~ 160 48 2.1 10 91 430
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
HAE100 - 48 S 05 W - P TH HS
Series Name Input Output Output Input Ctrl and Through Hole Assembly Option
Voltage Quantity Voltage Range Pin Option Type(1)
(VDC) (VDC)
24:8.5~36 S:Single 3P3:3.3 4:1 ����:Negative logic, ����: Thread ����: None
9~36 05:5 0.200" pin length TH: No thread Heat-sink type:
48:16.5~75 12:12 L:Negative logic, HS: Height H=0.45” vertical fin,
110:43~160 15:15 0.145" pin length 7G-0021A-F
24:24 P:Positive logic, HS1: Height H=0.24” horizontal fin,
28:28 0.200" pin length 7G-0022A-F
48:48 S:Positive logic, HS2: Height H=0.24” vertical fin,
0.145"pin length 7G-0023A-F
HS3: Height H=0.45” horizontal fin,
7G-0024A-F
Terminal block type (2):
T: Wall mounted
TF: Wall mounted with EMC filter(3)
TF1: Wall mounted with EMC filter
can be connected to PE (3)
(1) The module can’t equip Heat-sink with TH option.
(2) Terminal block type only for 0.200" pin length.
(3) EMI filter meet EN55011, EN55022 Class A.
 Advice Building,16 Atir Yeda St., Kfar Saba, 4464321, Israel   Tel:+972-3-9000910    sales@advice.co.il    www.advice.co.il
Advice Electronics Ltd
HAE100W
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating input voltage range 24Vin(nom)
48Vin(nom)
110Vin(nom)
3.3 & 5Vout
Others
9

Relative humidity 5% to 95% RH
EMC SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Level
EMI (3) EN55011, EN55022 Class A
Class B
ESD EN61000-4-2 Air ±8kV and Contact ±6kV Perf. Criteria A
Radiated immunity EN61000-4-3 20V/m Perf. Criteria A
Fast transient (4) EN61000-4-4 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
Surge (4) EN61000-4-5 EN55024 ±2kV and EN50155 ±2kV Perf. Criteria A
Conducted immunity EN61000-4-6 10Vr.m.s Perf. Criteria A
Power frequency magnetic field EN61000-4-8 100A/m continuous; 1000A/m 1 second Perf. Criteria A
Note:
1. Input source impedance: The power module will operate as specifications without external components, assuming that the source voltage has a
very low impedance and reasonable input voltage regulation. Highly inductive source impedances can affect the stability of the power module.
Since real-world voltage source has finite impedance, performance can be improved by adding external filter capacitor.
The HAE100-24S��W and HAE100-48S��W recommended Nippon Chemi-con KY series, 100µF/100V.
The HAE100-110S��W recommended Ruby-con BXF series, 68µF/200V.
2. (1)Thermal test condition with vertical direction by natural convection (20LFM).
(2)The iron base-plate dimension is 19” X 3.5” X 0.063” (The height is EIA standard 2U).
(3) The heat-sink is optional and P/N: 7G-0021A-F , 7G-0022A-F , 7G-0023A-F , 7G-0024A-F. Please refer to heat-sink selection guide.